HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTYCKY CENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY

Amend printed copy of **HB 106/HCS 1**

On page 1, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "<u>definite term for a specified period of</u>

more than one (1) month;" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 9, delete "<u>or</u>" and

On page 2, after line 11, insert the following:

- "5. Any person or entity providing service contracts as described in KRS 304.5-070; or
- 6. Providers of in-vehicle subscription services;" and

On page 7, lines 6 to 7, delete "<u>thirty (30) days</u>" and insert "<u>one (1) month</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 7, line 8, delete "<u>thirty (30) days</u>" and insert "<u>one (1) month</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 7, line 9, delete "<u>sixty (60) days</u>" and insert "<u>two (2) months</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 7, line 27 to page 8, line 1, delete "<u>thirty (30) days</u>" and insert "<u>one (1) month</u>" in

On page 8, line 2, delete "<u>thirty (30) days</u>" and insert "<u>one (1) month</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 8, line 3, delete "<u>sixty (60) days</u>" and insert "<u>two (2) months</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 9, after line 3, insert the following:

lieu thereof; and

"→SECTION 6. A NEW SECTION OF KRS CHAPTER 365 IS CREATED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

Amendment No. HFA 1	Rep. Rep. Susan Westrom
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment \\\(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

Sections 1 to 5 of this Act shall not apply to any:

- (1) Service provided by a business or its affiliate where either the business or its affiliate is operating pursuant to a franchise issued by a political subdivision of this state or a license, franchise, certificate, or other authorization issued by the Kentucky Public Service Commission; or
- (2) Service provided by a business or its affiliate where either the business or its affiliate is regulated by the Kentucky Public Service Commission, the Federal Communications

 Commission, or the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission."; and Renumber subsequent sections.